

PROVIDER UPDATE No. 7

DATE: June 01, 2011

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on recent Operating Instruction Letters (OILs) received from the Department of Health Care Services (DHCS), CalOptima has updated the procedure codes listed below. For CalOptima prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org. For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the Medi-Cal website: www.medi-cal.ca.gov

Subject	Code(s)	Medi-Cal Bulletin Reference
Code Conversion	C9272	General Medicine, March 2011 Bulletin 438, Item 14
Code Conversion of Chemotherapeutic Drug Cyclophosphamide	J9070	General Medicine, April 2011 Bulletin 442, Item 9
Home Infusion Treatment for Preterm Labor No Longer Reimbursable	S9349	General Medicine, April 2011 Bulletin 442, Item 22
HCPCS Conversion of Seven Local X Codes for Physician Assisted Drugs	X6012, X6108, X6612, X6720, X6810, X7488, X7574, J0895, J1250, J2300, J3070, J2675, J0735, J9320	General Medicine, April 2011 Bulletin 442, Item 13
Chemotherapeutic Drug Vincristine Sulfate Code Conversion	J9370	General Medicine, April 2011 Bulletin 442, Item 14
Capsaicin Patch is New Benefit	J7335	General Medicine, April 2011 Bulletin 442, Item 16



Subject	Code(s)	Medi-Cal Bulletin Reference
Code Conversion for	J1630, J1631	General Medicine, April 2011
Haloperidol	,	Bulletin 442, Item 18
Policy Update to Increase	J9045	General Medicine, April 2011
Dosage for Carboplatin		Bulletin 442, Item 19
Code Conversion for	J0290	General Medicine, April 2011
Ampicillin Sodium		Bulletin 442, Item 23
New Computed Tomography	74176-74178	General Medicine, April 2011
Codes		Bulletin 442, Item 25

If you have any questions regarding Procedure Code Update, please contact the Provider Resource Line at 714-246-8600. Thank you.